
MEETING SCHEDULE FOR 2026  

MEETING MEETING DATE 

January 2026  

CE Performance and Employment 
Committee 

Thursday 22 January 

Council (Annual Plan budgets) Tuesday 27 January – Thursday 29 January 

Otago CE Forum Friday 30 January 
 

February 2026  

Policy and Planning Committee Thursday 5 February 

Waitangi Day Friday 6 February 

Council Thursday 12 February 

Otago Peninsula Community Board Tuesday 10 February 

Strath Taieri Community Board Wednesday 18 February 

Mosgiel-Taieri Community Board Wednesday 18 February 

Waikouaiti Coast Community Board Wednesday 18 February 

Saddle Hill Community Board Wednesday 18 February 

CE Performance and Employment 
Committee 

Thursday 19 February 

West Harbour Community Board Wednesday 25 February 
 

March 2026  

Council  Thursday 5 March 

Otago Mayoral Forum Friday 6 March 

Audit, Risk and Assurance Committee Thursday 12 March 

Saddle Hill Community Board Wednesday 18 March 

Finance and Performance Committee Thursday 19 March 

Otago Anniversary Monday 23 March  

Council Thursday 26 March 

Otago Peninsula Community Board Tuesday 31 March 
 

April 2026  

Strath Taieri Community Board Wednesday 1 April 

Mosgiel-Taieri Community Board Wednesday 1 April 

West Harbour Community Board Wednesday 1 April 

Policy and Planning Committee Thursday 2 April 

Good Friday Friday 3 April 

Easter Monday Monday 6 April 

School Holidays Friday 3 – Sunday 19 April 

Saddle Hill Community Board Wednesday 8 April 

Waikouaiti Coast Community Board Wednesday 8 April 

Council Thursday 23 April 

Anzac Day Observed Monday 27 April 
 

  



May 2026  

Otago CE Forum Friday 1 May 

Council (Annual Plan hearings) Tuesday 5 May - Thursday 7 May 

Council  Wednesday 13 May 

Finance and Performance Committee Thursday 21 May 

Council (Annual Plan deliberations) Tuesday 26 May – Wednesday 27 May 

June 2026  

King’s Birthday  Monday 1 June 

Otago Peninsula Community Board Tuesday 2 June 

Strath Taieri Community Board Wednesday 3 June 

Mosgiel-Taieri Community Board Wednesday 3 June 

West Harbour Community Board Wednesday 3 June 

Council Thursday 4 June 

Saddle Hill Community Board Wednesday 10 June 

Waikouaiti Coast Community Board Wednesday 10 June 

Audit, Risk and Assurance Committee Thursday 11 June 

Policy and Planning Committee Thursday 18 June 

Otago CE Forum Friday 19 June 

Council Thursday 25 June 
 

July 2026  

School Holidays Monday 29 June – Friday 12 July 

Otago Mayoral Forum Friday 3 July 

Matariki Friday 10 July 

Council Wednesday 22 July 

Finance and Performance Committee Tuesday 28 July 
 

August 2026  

Otago Peninsula Community Board Tuesday 4 August 

Strath Taieri Community Board Wednesday 5 August 

Mosgiel-Taieri Community Board Wednesday 5 August 

West Harbour Community Board Wednesday 5 August 

Saddle Hill Community Board Wednesday 12 August 

Waikouaiti Coast Community Board Wednesday 12 August 

Council Thursday 13 August 

Policy and Planning Committee Thursday 20 August 

Otago CE Forum Friday 21 August 
 

September 2026  

Council Thursday 3 September 

Audit, Risk and Assurance Committee Thursday 10 September 

Finance and Performance Committee Thursday 17 September 

Otago Mayoral Forum Friday 18 September 

Council  Thursday 24 September 



 

October 2026  

School Holidays Monday 28 September– Sunday 11 
October 

Council  Thursday 15 October 

Otago CE Forum Friday 16 October 

Otago Peninsula Community Board Tuesday 20 October 

Strath Taieri Community Board Wednesday 21 October 

Mosgiel-Taieri Community Board Wednesday 21 October 

West Harbour Community Board Wednesday 21 October 

Policy and Planning Committee Thursday 22 October 

Labour Day Monday 26 October 

Saddle Hill Community Board Wednesday 28 October 

Waikouaiti Coast Community Board Wednesday 28 October 
 

November 2026  

Council Thursday 5 November 

Finance and Performance Committee Thursday 12 November 

Otago CE Forum Friday 13 November 

Council Thursday 26 November 
 

December 2026  

Otago Peninsula Community Board Tuesday 1 December 

Strath Taieri Community Board Wednesday 2 December 

Mosgiel-Taieri Community Board Wednesday 2 December 

West Harbour Community Board Wednesday 2 December 

Policy and Planning Committee Thursday 3 December 

Saddle Hill Community Board Wednesday 9 December 

Waikouaiti Coast Community Board Wednesday 9 December 

Audit, Risk and Assurance Committee Thursday 10 December 

Council Thursday 17 December 
 


